
4 Term Sequence Grand Total Credits: 108

Term 1 Total Credits: 28

 COURSE # COURSE NAME CREDITS

EM6113 Chiropractic Practice: Musculoskeletal I 2
EM6121 Examination and Management of the Upper and 

Lower Extremities 
4

MM6114 Myofascial Treatments 1
NN6107 Pharmacology  I 3
NN6108 Botanical Medicine 3
EM6116 Clinical Evaluation and Diagnosis 4.5
EM6117 Laboratory Diagnosis 3
RA6115 Radiology: Arthritides and Trauma 2.5
EM6118 Phlebotomy and Point of Care Testing 0.5
EM6119 Psychopathology & Health Psychology 3
MM6122 Technique VI: Advanced Adjustments 1.5

Term 2 Total Credits: 26

EM6214 Differential Diagnosis & Management I: 
Abdominal and Pelvic Disorders 

4

EM6215 Differential Diagnosis & Management II:  
Cardio-Pulmonary Disorders

3

EM6218 Differential Diagnosis & Management III: 
Neurology 3

EM6222 Differential Diagnosis & Management IV: EENT 2
BU6221 Patient Communication and Marketing 2
EM6211 Chiropractic Clinical Encounters 1.5
EM6216 Chiropractic Practice: Musculoskeletal II 2
FR6216 Sports medicine and Functional Rehabilitation I 3
NN6206 Pharmacology II 3
RA6217 Radiology: Tumors and Dysplasias 2.5

5 Term Sequence Grand Total Credits: 108

Term 1 Total Credits: 22.5

 COURSE # COURSE NAME CREDITS

EM6113 Chiropractic Practice: Musculoskeletal I 2
EM6121 Examination and Management of the Upper and 

Lower Extremities 
4

NN6107 Pharmacology  I 3
NN6108 Botanical Medicine 3
EM6117 Laboratory Diagnosis 3
EM6116 Clinical Evaluation and Diagnosis 4.5
EM6118 Phlebotomy and Point of Care Testing 0.5
RA6115 Radiology: Arthritides and Trauma 2.5

Term 2 Total Credits: 19.5

MM6114 Myofascial Treatments 1
EM6119 Psychopathology & Health Psychology 3
MM6122 Technique VI: Advanced Adjustments 1.5
BU6221 Patient Communication and Marketing 2
EM6211 Chiropractic Clinical Encounters 1.5
EM6216 Chiropractic Practice: Musculoskeletal II 2
FR6216 Sports medicine and Functional Rehabilitation I 3
NN6206 Pharmacology II 3
RA6217 Radiology: Tumors and Dysplasias 2.5

6 Term Sequence Grand Total Credits: 108

Term 1 Total Credits: 19

 COURSE # COURSE NAME CREDITS

EM6113 Chiropractic Practice: Musculoskeletal I 2
EM6121 Examination and Management of the Upper and 

Lower Extremities 
4

NN6107 Pharmacology  I 3
NN6108 Botanical Medicine 3
EM6116 Clinical Evaluation and Diagnosis 4.5
RA6115 Radiology: Arthritides and Trauma 2.5

Term 2 Total Credits: 17.5

MM6114 Myofascial Treatments 1
EM6117 Laboratory Diagnosis 3
EM6118 Phlebotomy and Point of Care Testing 0.5
EM6119 Psychopathology & Health Psychology 3
BU6221 Patient Communication and Marketing 2
EM6216 Chiropractic Practice: Musculoskeletal II 2
NN6206 Pharmacology II 3
EM6211 Chiropractic Clinical Encounters 1.5
MM6122 Technique VI: Advanced Adjustments 1.5

Additionally three 2-credit elective courses will be taken in Phase II and/or Phase III

Phase II, representing the clinical sciences portion of the curriculum, consists of 4 terms, totaling 108 hours of credit. The Phase II 
Flexible (“Flex”) Track option will give the student the opportunity to complete Phase II course requirements at a pace that would be 
consistent with the individual’s goals and learning style. Designed with the student in mind, Phase II Flex Track options deliver the 
Phase II curriculum in 4, 5 or 6 terms. The total credit load of 108 hours will be maintained regardless of the Flex Track option selected. 
In addition, all curricular requirements relating to course corequisites and prerequisites will be satisfied.

Choosing a Flex Track option should be weighed carefully. It is recommended that the student seek the counsel of their academic 
adviser prior to making a final decision. Selecting the 5-term or 6-term option will obligate the student to remain in the designated 
track until the completion of Phase II.

This curriculum is current as of the revision date and is subject to change.
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4 Term Sequence Grand Total Credits: 108

Term 3 Total Credits: 26

 COURSE # COURSE NAME CREDITS

BU6309 Starting a Practice 2
BU6314 Billing, Coding, and Documentation 2
EC6311 Emergency Management: Chiropractic Practice 1.5
EM6313 Advanced Diagnosis & Clinical Reasoning 3
EP6316 Research-Evidence-Based Clinical Applications 1
FR6318 Physiotherapies and Advanced Modalities 2
FR6319 Sports & Musculoskeletal Functional 

Rehabilitation II
3

MM6321 Technique VII: Manipulation Systems 1
NN5114 Homeopathy I: First Aid 1
RA6323 Radiology: Chest and Abdomen 2.5
EM6324 Clinical Approach to Special Populations 3
NN6322 Evidence-Based Nutritional Therapies 4

Term 4 Total Credits: 28

IC7010 Clinical Internship I 10
BU6411 Managing a Practice 2
NU6404 Nutritional Therapies in Functional Medicine 3
EM6406 Dermatology 1.5
EP6413 Literture research and Review (Evidence-Based 

Practice: Journal Club) 
0.5

EM6411 Clinical Skills Seminar 1
FR6414 Advanced Sports Medicine 2
FR6421 Rehabilitation of the Athlete 1.5
MM6422 Technique VIII: Manipulation Clinical Application 0.5
RA6423 Radiological Clinical Thinking 1
RA6424 Advanced Radiology and Positioning 2
RA6425 Radiology: Orthopedic and Musculoskeletal 

Imaging 1

ELXXX Concentration Elective 2

5 Term Sequence Grand Total Credits: 108

Term 3 Total Credits: 19.5

 COURSE # COURSE NAME CREDITS

EM6214 Differential Diagnosis & Management I: 
Abdominal and Pelvic Disorders 4

EM6215 Differential Diagnosis & Management II:  
Cardio-Pulmonary Disorders 3

EM6218 Differential Diagnosis & Management III: 
Neurology 3

EM6222 Differential Diagnosis & Management IV: EENT 2
BU6309 Starting a Practice 2
RA6323 Radiology: Chest and Abdomen 2.5
EM6324 Clinical Approach to Special Populations 3

Term 4 Total Credits: 20.5

BU6314 Billing, Coding, and Documentation 2
FR6318 Physiotherapies and Advanced Modalities 2
EP6316 Research-Evidence-Based Clinical Applications 1
EP6413 Literture research and Review (Evidence-Based 

Practice: Journal Club) 
0.5

EC6311 Emergency Management: Chiropractic Practice 1.5
EM6313 Advanced Diagnosis & Clinical Reasoning 3
FR6319 Sports & Musculoskeletal Functional 

Rehabilitation II 3

MM6321 Technique VII: Manipulation Systems 1
NN6322 Evidence-Based Nutritional Therapies 4
EM6406 Dermatology 1.5
NN5114 Homeopathy I: First Aid 1

Term 5 Total Credits: 26

IC7010 Clinical Internship I 10
BU6411 Managing a Practice 2
NU6404 Nutritional Therapies in Functional Medicine 3
EM6411 Clinical Skills Seminar 1
FR6414 Advanced Sports Medicine 2
FR6421 Rehabilitation of the Athlete 1.5
MM6422 Technique VIII: Manipulation Clinical Application 0.5
RA6423 Radiological Clinical Thinking 1
RA6424 Advanced Radiology and Positioning 2
RA6425 Radiology: Orthopedic and Musculoskeletal 

Imaging 
1

ELXXX Concentration Elective 2

6 Term Sequence Grand Total Credits: 108

Term 3 Total Credits: 17.5

 COURSE # COURSE NAME CREDITS

EM6214 Differential Diagnosis & Management I: 
Abdominal and Pelvic Disorders 

4

EM6215 Differential Diagnosis & Management II:  
Cardio-Pulmonary Disorders

3

EM6218 Differential Diagnosis & Management III: 
Neurology 

3

EM6222 Differential Diagnosis & Management IV: EENT 2
FR6216 Sports medicine and Functional Rehabilitation I 3
RA6217 Radiology: Tumors and Dysplasias 2.5

Term 4 Total Credits: 16.5

BU6309 Starting a Practice 2
EM6313 Advanced Diagnosis & Clinical Reasoning 3
EP6316 Research-Evidence-Based Clinical Applications 1
EC6311 Emergency Management: Chiropractic Practice 1.5
NN6322 Evidence-Based Nutritional Therapies 4
EM6324 Clinical Approach to Special Populations 3
MM6321 Technique VII: Manipulation Systems 1
NN5114 Homeopathy I: First Aid 1

Term 5 Total Credits: 17.5

BU6314 Billing, Coding, and Documentation 2
FR6414 Advanced Sports Medicine 2
FR6319 Sports & Musculoskeletal Functional 

Rehabilitation II
3

EM6406 Dermatology 1.5
RA6323 Radiology: Chest and Abdomen 2.5
FR6318 Physiotherapies and Advanced Modalities 2
EP6413 Literture research and Review (Evidence-Based 

Practice: Journal Club) 0.5

EM6411 Clinical Skills Seminar 1
NU6404 Nutritional Therapies in Functional Medicine 3

Term 6 Total Credits: 20

IC7010 Clinical Internship I 10
FR6421 Rehabilitation of the Athlete 1.5
BU6411 Managing a Practice 2
MM6422 Technique VIII: Manipulation Clinical Application 0.5
RA6423 Radiological Clinical Thinking 1
RA6424 Advanced Radiology and Positioning 2
RA6425 Radiology: Orthopedic and Musculoskeletal 

Imaging 
1

ELXXX Concentration Elective 2
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